No.1/6/93-PER/Vol.II/ 1335 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 04 /07/2012.

Read : Order No.1/6/93-PER/Vol.II/1282 dated 29/06/2012

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the order quoted at preamble above, the para 3 -A.2. may be read as "**Port & Light House, Daman & Diu**" instead of " Port & Light House, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli"

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(P. S. Jahi) Addl. Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman
- 5. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman/DNH.
- 6. The Secretary(Education), Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 7. The Secretary(Transport), Daman & Diu & DNH.
- 8. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 9. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman
- 10. The Law Officer, Daman/DNH.
- 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman/DNH.
- 12. The Concerned Officers/Departments, Daman/DNH.
- 13. All Head of Offices, Daman & Diu/DNH.
- 14 The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same on the Administration Website.
- 15. The Asstt. Director, Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 16. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 17. Office copy/Guard file.